AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 24-3-3 OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE CODE OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, that:

Section 24-3-3, Schedule "A" of the Motor Vehicle Code of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, is hereby amended by adding thereto the following:

SCHEDULE "A" STOP INTERSECTION	
THROUGH STREET	STOP STREET (DIRECTION)
Henry Street	Frederick (both)
YIELD INTERSECTION	
THROUGH STREET	YIELD STREET (DIRECTION)
Frederick	Elm (both)
Passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, this day of	
(CORPORATE SEAL)	

ATTEST:

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
) SS MONTGOMERY COUNTY)	
CERTIFICATION	
I, PAMELA J. BURDZILAUSKAS, certify that I am the duly elected and acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois.	
I further certify that on	
The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. <u>859</u> , including the Ordinance and a cover sheet thereof, was prepared and posted in the Municipal Complex commencing on <u>June 15</u> , 1999, and continuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request to the City Clerk.	
Dated at Nokomis, Illinois, this 15th day of June, 1999.	
Pamela J. Burdzilaustas	

8 1